
9/12/2018 Service Notice For Case: 14-1116-TP-COI

14-1115-TP-COICASE 
NUMBER:
CASE IN THE MATTER OF THE ANNUAL FILING REQUIREMENTS FOR 2014
DESCRIPTION: PERTAINING TO TH PROVISIONING OF HIGH COST UNIVERSAL SERVICE
DATE OF 
SERVICE:
document crp i 7 2018 
SIGNED ON: ---------------------

Sign Here:.

9/12/2018

PARTY OF RECORD

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)466-0469 

Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

none

none

none

*Darr, Frank P Mr.
McNees, Wallace & Nurick 

21 E. State Street 
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-719-2855 

Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:fdarr@mwncmh.com

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 

52 East Gay Street
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-5462 

Fax:614-719-5146 

Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

*Motzer, Joshua S Mr.
CenturyLink 

37 W. Broad St 
Suite 470
Columbus,OH 43215
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9/12/2018 Service Notice For Case: 14-1115-TP-COI

Phone;614-221-5354
Fax:614-224-3902
Email:josh.motzer@centurylink.com

none *Ellerbrock, Martin L Mr.
Benton Ridge Telephone Company 

1805 N Dixie Hwy
Lima,OH 45801-3255 

Phone:419-859-2144 

Fax:419-859-2150 
Email:martin@watchtv.net

none *Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 

52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43216-1008 

Phone:614-464-5407 

Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:gIpetrucci@vorys.com

none *Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 

52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 

Columbus,OH 43216-1008 

Phone:614-464-5407 

Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

none *Bradshaw, Paul T Mr. 
Sunesys, LLC 
185 Titus Avenue 

Warrington,PA 18976 
Phone:(267) 927-2029 

Fax:(267) 927-2099 

Email:gragnoli@sunesys.com

none *Hight, Debra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43231 
Phone:614-466-0469 

Email:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us
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9/12/2018

none

Service Notice For Case: 14-1115-TP-COI

*Leach-Payne, Vicki L. Ms.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 

21 E. State St., 17th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-719-2847 

Fax:614-469-4653 

Email:vleach-payne@mwncmh.com

none *Bodamer, Eileen M Ms. 
BCLLC
415 Hepplwhite Dr

Johns Creek,GA 30022 

Phone:770-649-1886 

Fax:770-645-6545 
Email:eileen@bodamer.com

none *Lohse, Lisa E Ms.
Ridgeville Telephone Company 

S732 Connty Road 20B 

PO Box A
Ridgeville Comers,OH 43555 

Phone:419-267-5185 

Fax:419-267-9919 
Email:lisalohse@bright.net

none *Jordan, Richard W.
Jordan & Associates, LLC 

397 Westgreen Ln
Westerville,OH 43082 

Phone:614-523-4180 

Fax:614-523-4187 
Email:ijordan@jordanassoc.com

none *Blend, Christen M. Ms.
American Electric Power Service Corporation 

1 Riverside Plaza 

29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)716-1915
Email:cmblend@aep.com

none *Elisar, Scott E.
McNees Wallace & Nurick 

21 East State Street - 17th Floor
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9/12/2018 Service Notice For Case: 14-1115-TP-COI

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-719-2850 

Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:selisar@mwncmh.com

none *Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-7702 

Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

none *Lumpkin, Caitlyn Mrs.
Expert Telecom Compliance 

101 Vickery St
Roswell,GA 30075 

Phone:(678)389-6024 

Fax:(770)594-3878 

Email:etclifelineforms@cgminc.com

none *Athanson, Stephen Mr. 
TracFone Wireless Inc.
9700 N.W. 112thAve
Miami,FL 33178
Phone:305-715-3613
Email:sathanson@tracfone.com

none *Gonzalez, Rocio Ms.
Sage Telecom
10440 N. Central Expressway 

Suite 700
Dallas,TX 75231-2228 
Phone:214-495-4884 

Fax:214-495-4795 
Email:sflatt@sagetelecom.net

none *Blevins, Jeff A Mr.
THE CHILLICOTHE TELEPHONE COMPANY 
68 E. Main St.
CHILLICOTHE,OH 45601 

Phone:740-772-8327 

Fax:740-775-5562 

Email:jeff.blevins@horizontel.com
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9/12/2018 Service Notice For Case: 14-1115-TP-COI

none *Cole, Cassandra F Ms. 
Frontier
1300 Columbus-Sandusky Rd. 
Marion,OH 43302 

Phone:740-383-0490 

Email:cassandra.cole@ftr.com

none *Noble, Michele L
Squire Patton Boggs LLP
41 S. High Street
Suite 2000
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)365-2722
Fax:(614)365.2499
Email:michele.noble@squirepb.com

none *Klingler, Kimberly C Mrs.
TSC/TSC Communications/Middle Point Telephone
2 Willipie Street
Wapakoneta,OH 45895
Phone:(419)739-2296
Fax:(419)739-2299
Email:kimk@telserco.com

none *Young, Lezlie P Ms.
Windstream Communications, Inc.
4001 N. Rodney Parham Rd.
B1F02-1221A
Little Rock,AR 72212
Phone:501-748-5150
Fax:501-748-6583
Email:lezlie.young@windstream.com

none *Rupich, Patricia L Ms. 
Cincinnati Bell 
221 E. Fourth St.
103-1080
Cincinnati,OH 45202 

Phone:513-397-6671 

Fax:513-421-1367 
Email:pat.rupich@cinbell.com

none
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*Browning, Diane Ms.
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9/12/2018 Service Notice For Case: 14-1115-TP-COI

Sprint Corporation 

6450 Sprint Parkway 
KSOPHN0314-3A703 

Overland Park,KS 66251 

Phone;913-315-9284 

Fax:913-523-0571
Email:diane.c.browning@sprint.com

none *Brown, Deanna D Mrs.
The Conneaut Telephone Co
224 State St
PO Box 579
Conneaut,OH 44030
Phone:(440)593-7138
Email:dbrown@suite224.net

none *Neeld, Craig Mr.
Technologies Management, Inc 

2600 Maitland Center Pkwy 
Suite 300
Maitland,FL 32751 

Phone:407-740-8575 

Fax:407-740-0613 
Email:cneeld@tminc.com

none *Rupeiks, Kym D Ms.
The Pinnacle Group Inc 

11488 N Moon Ranch Pi 

Marana,AZ 85658 
Phone:520-812-7112 

Email:pinnacle@blissnet.com

none *FERRIS, DAVID A Mr.
THE FERRIS LAW GROUP LLC 

P.O. BOX 1237
WORTHINGTON,OH 43085-1237 
Phone:(614) 844-4777 

Fax:(614) 844-4778 

Email:dferris@ferrislawgroup.com

none *Adams, William A. Mr. 
Bailey Cavalieri LLC 

10 West Broad Street 
Suite 2100
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9/12/2018 Service Notice For Case: 14-1115-TP-COl

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-229-3278 

Fax:614-2210479
Email:william.adams@baileycavalieri.coni

PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD

^ARCADIA TELEPHONE COMPANY 

BRUCE MOTTERN 

10025
10025 INVESTMENT DR 

KNOXVILLE,TN 37933 

Phone:865-671-4753
Email:BRUCE.MOTTERN@TDSTELECOM.COM

ATTORNEY
NONE

^ARTHUR MUTUAL TELEPHONE COMPANY 
MANAGER 
ERIC ROUGHTON 

21980 STATE ROUTE 637

DEFIANCE,OH 43512 

Phone:(419)393-2233 

Fax:(419) 393-2255 
Email:artelco@bright.net

NONE

AYERSVILLE LOCAL SCHOOLS 

28056 WATSON RD. 
DEFIANCE,OH 43512

NONE

BASCOM MUTUAL TELEPHONE COMPANY 
MANAGER
NATHAN BRICKNER GENERAL M 

PO BOX 316
BASCOM,OH 44809-0316 
Phone:419-937-2222 

Fax:419-937-2299 
Email:kmr@bascomtelephone.coni

NONE

/ BENTON RIDGE TELEPHONE COMPANY 
PRESIDENT AND CEO 

KEN WILLIAMS 
1805 N DIXIE HWY 

LIMA,OH 45801
file;///C;/cilsReports/14-1115ServiceNotice.html
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9/12/2018 Service Notice For Case: 14-1115-TP-COI

Phone:419-859-2144
Fax:419-859-2150
Email:kenw@watchtv.net

^CONTINENTAL TELEPHONE COMPANY 

BRUCE MOTTERN 
10025 INVESTMENT DR, SUITE 200
KNOXVILLE,TN 37933 

Phone:865-671-4753
Email:BRUCE.MOTTERN@TDSTELECOM.COM

NONE

/ECALIDA TELEPHONE COMPANY INC OFFICE 
MANAGER
AUSTIN KRUSE
121 E MAIN ST
PO BOX 267
KALIDA,OH 45853
Phone:(419) 532-3218
Email:AKRUSE@KALIDATEL.COM

NONE

/LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS 
CORP/BUTLERVILLE DBA TDS TELECOM 

BRUCE MOTTERN 
10025 INVESTMENT DR 

SUITE 200
KNOXVILLE,TN 37933 

Phone:865-671-4753
Email:BRUCE.MOTTERN@TDSTELECOM.COM

NONE

NEXUS COMMUNICATIONS INC (RETURNED 
MAIL) PRESIDENT
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 

2631 MORSE RD 

COLUMBUS,OH 43231-5931 

Phone:(740) 549-1092 
Email: sfenker 1 @earthlilnk.net

^VANLUE TELEPHONE COMPANY 

BRUCE MOTTERN 
10025 INVESTMENT DR 

SUITE 200
KNOXVILLE,TN 37933 

Phone:865-671-4753
Email:BRUCE.MOTTERN@TDSTELECOM.COM
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